of the business of mining and all inci ¬

dental businesses not inconsistent with
the laws of the Stuto of Arizona

5 The amount of capital stock auth ¬

orized und the time when and the condi-

tion
¬

upon which it is to be paid in are
as follows to wit

Four million two hundred and fifty
thousand dollnrs 4250000 divided
into shares of the par value of Five
dollars 5 each shares representing
Four million dollars 1000000 par
value shall be common and shares re ¬

presenting Two hundred and fifty thous ¬

and dollars 250000 par valuo shall
be preferred

Tho holders of preferred stock shall

[...]

the second Tuesday of February com
mencing in the year 1910 or on such
other date as may be prescribed by the
by laws of the corporation

9 The highest nmount of indebted ¬

ness or liability to which the corpora-
tion

¬

is at any time to subject itself is
Two million eight hundred and thirty
three thousand dollars 2833000
which amount does not exceed two

thirds of the amount of its capital
stock The corporation is authorized
to issue its bonds and other obligations
for said amount or any smaller sum

10 Private property of the stock-
holders

¬

of this corporation shall be ex